NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Street

& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT e o o i 15

May 30, 1997

Tenison Oil Company
8140 Walnut Hill Lane
Suite 601

Dallas, Tx 75231

Attention: Walter V. Pelepchan

Re: $7,500 One-Well Plugging Bond
Tenison Oil Company, Principal
Amwest Surety, Surety
1942’ FSL and 676" FEL of Sec. 29,
T-13-N, R-33-E, Quay County
Bond No. 013000220

Dear Mr. Pelepchan:

The Oil Conservation Division hereby approves cancellation of the above-referenced plugging
bond and releases Amwest Surety of any liability.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM
Director

dr/

cc: Oil Conservation Division
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Amwest Surety Insurance Co.
PO Box 4500
Woodland Hills, Ca 91365-4500
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New Mexico Energy, Minerals
& Natural Resources Dept.

Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attn: Roy Johnson

RE: $7,500 One-Well Plugging Bond, Tenison Oil Company,

TENISON OIL COMPANY

8140 WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 601
DALLAS, TEXAS 75231
PHONE (214) 363-5005
FAX  (214)363-5475

May 22, 1997

Principal Amwest Surety, Surety 1942’ FSL and 676’ FEL
of Sec. 29, T-13-N, R-33-E, Quay County, Bond No. 013000220

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Please find enclosed the Compensated Neutron-Formation Density Log that

was requested February 19, 1997. Upon receipt of the log please proceed with

the cancellation of the referenced bond.

If there are any questions, please contact me immediately.

Brjr/jd

Enclosure

Yours truly,

Bob Tenison, Jr.
Manager - Operations



TENISON OIL COMPANY

8140 WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 601
DALLAS, TEXAS 75231
PHONE (214) 363-5005
FAX  (214) 363-5475

April 11, 1997

Mr. Roy Johnson AR 2 [qa7
031 Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street

Sarnte Fe, New Mexico 87505

re: Well Log
1942' FSL & 676' FEL,
Sec. 29, TL13N, R33E
NDuay County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Johnson

Enclosed you will find the Dual Laterlog for the above
mentioned well. T hope that this will satisfy all of the
recuirements regarding this well. T am also sending a cocpy of
this letter to Ms. Diane Richardson in the Bond Department to
ohtain the canc=llation of our §7,500 One-Well Plugging Bond,
numbeyr 012000220.

Thank vou for taking the time regarding this nmatter. If you

o

have any cduestions, or anything else is required from Tenison

01l Company please contact me.

Verv Truly Yours
TENISON OIL COMPANY

William B. Tenison

-

Produrtion Manager

= : Dilane Richardson
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NEW MEXICO ZNERGY, MINERALS s e
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT e e s i

February 19, 1997

Tenison Oil Company
8140 Walnut Hill Lane
Suite 601

Dallas, Tx 75231

Attention: Walter V. Pelepchan

Re: $7,500 One-Well Plugging Bond
Tenison Oil Company, Principal
Amwest Surety, Surety
1942’ FSL and 676’ FEL of Sec. 29,
T-13-N, R-33-E, Quay County
Bond No. 013000220

Dear Mr. Pelepchan:
I am in receipt of your request for cancellation of the above-captioned one-well plugging bond.
Roy Johnson, Supervisor of District IV, has advised me that the logs have not been submitted

on this well and the bond, therefore, cannot be cancelled.

If you have any questions, please contact Roy at (505) 827-8198.. Please advise me when the
logs have been filed so that I may proceed with the cancellation of this bond.

Si \cerely,
/w f%é/wwea ~

DIANE RICHARDSON
Administrator
Bond Department

cc: Roy Johnson




